

S.C. No. 148 of 2023

New No. 3 of 2024

CNR No. WBHW060000372024

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.

(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 6 dated 04.07.2024

3 (Three) accused persons on Court bail are present. The sealed envelope containing the statement of witness U/S 164 Cr.P.C. as forwarded by the Learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uluberia, be placed on record.

No compliance is received from the Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S. in terms of order dated 16.05.2024 communicated to him by Process No. 285/ADJ/Amta Dated 22.05.2024.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day with a direction upon the Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S. to comply with the provision of Section 173(5) Cr.P.C. before the matter is taken up next on **17.08.2024** for consideration of charge.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Lated Order Dated 04.07.2024 :-

After passing the earlier order the documents furnished by the Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S. in compliance with the provision of Section 173(5) Cr.P.C. be kept with the record.

To date (17.08.2024).

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

No. \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1) The Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S., Dist. Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah