

S.T. No. 01(12) of 2024
S.C. No. 148 of 2023
New No. 03 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW060000372024
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 8 dated 06.12.2024 :-

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. 3 (Three) accused persons on Court bail namely (1) Yeasin Beg (2) Saiful Beg @ Saifuddin Beg (3) Moyna Begam are present by filing hazira. The Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge and the Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

Now, the case is taken-up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides on the point of charge.

Perused the materials on record along with the documents as relied upon by the Prosecution U/S 173(5) Cr.PC. Considered. The report in Final Form appears to be well founded and there are sufficient materials to proceed against the accused persons namely (1) Yeasin Beg (2) Saiful Beg @ Saifuddin Beg (3) Moyna Begam with the charges punishable under Section 447/323/326/307/506/34 I.P.C.

Accordingly, charges are framed against the accused persons namely (1) Yeasin Beg (2) Saiful Beg @ Saifuddin Beg (3) Moyna Begam under Section 447/323/326/307/506/34 I.P.C. in a separate charge form and the same is tagged with the original record.

The contents of the charges are read over and explained to the accused persons to which they plead not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" respectively and claim to be tried in open Court.

Let the S.C. No. 148 of 2023 be registered as S.T. No. 01(12) of 2024.

Fixing 02.05.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution to take steps, accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Inform all concerned.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
Amta, Howrah